TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMEN |
|------------------|---------------|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMEN |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| CDOC, Inc. | | 06/08/2004 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Medical Excess, LLC |
|-------------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | One MacArthur Place |
| Internal Address: | Suite 620 |
| City: | South Coast Metro |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92707 |
| Entity Type: | LTD LIAB JT ST CO: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2404789 | MEDCAT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Zalewa

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson St.

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 228974

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Donato

Total Attachments: 1

source=MEDCAT_assnmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CDOC, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 11825 North Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032, owns U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,404,789 for the mark MEDCAT covering "underwriting major medical and health insurance" "in International Class 36," and;

WHEREAS Medical Excess, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with offices at One MacArthur Place, Suite 620, South Coast Metro, California 92707, is desirous of obtaining said registration for MEDCAT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$5,000 (Five-Thousand Dollars), by June 15, 2004, CDOC, Inc., hereby assigns to Medical Excess, LLC all of its right, title and interest in

U. S. Registration No. 2,404,789, including the good will of the business symbolized by said mark to Medical Excess, LLC.

Karl W. Kindig

June 8, 2004

Date

Kal W Kulig Title: Secretary